

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1175/2013

AYODHYA @ SAKIT @ LALLU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is well represented.

Service of respondent no.2 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

Original records have been received.

No additional documents are reported to be filed.

Registry now to process the matter for being listed
before the Hon'ble court as per rules.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar